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Write answers of any four guestions out of elght
Q.1 Shree Swayam purchased a Ciaz Motor Car from “Amar Motors Ltd.” under the [17.5]

higher purchase system on 01-01-2020. The conditions of higher purchase transactions are as

under. . :
1. Cash price of the Ciaz motor cai’ was Rs, 20,00,000
2. Rs. 4,00,000 paid on 01-01-2020 while signing the contract,
3. Remaining amount was paid in four half yearly instalments as under.
On 30-06-2020 Rs. 4,96,000
On 31-12-2020 Rs. 4,72,000
On 30-06-2021 Rs. 4,48,000
On 31-12-2021 Rs. 4,24,000
4. Tnterest is to be calculated at 12% each year.
5. Depreciation is to-be calculated at 10% p.a. under written down value method
6. Accounting year of both the parties ends on 31° December every year _
From the above information prepare :
a. In the books of Swayam
[1] Ciaz Motors Car Account
[2] Amar Motors Limited Account
b. Inthe books of Amar Motor Limited
[1] Swayam’s Account _
'Q.2 [A] Explain the difference between Instalment System and Hire Purchase System [7.5]
[B] Siddharth Purchased a motor car from Ashruti Moters ander higher purchased system  [10]
on 01-04-2018. Cash price of the motor car was Rs. 11,00,000. Rs. 2,00,000 paid on 01-04-2018
‘while signing the contract.. :
On 31-03-2019 First annual instalment  Rs. 3,45,000
On 3§-03-2020 Second annual instalment Rs. 3.30,000
On 31-03-2021 Third annual instalment Rs. 3,15,000
Interest is to be caleulated at 5% p.a. on opening balance of cash price each year.

Rate of depreciation under straight live method at 10% p.a.
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Prepare :

[a] In the books of Siddharth
[1] Moter Car Account

[b} In the books of Ashruti Motors
[1] Siddharth’s Account

Q.3 Grishma sent 100 T_V. sets invoicing with cost price of Rs. 10,000 each adding 25% on Cost  [17.5]

Price of Gopi on consignment, Grishma paid following expenses by seading goods.

Freight Rs. 2,600 Wages Rs. 500

Insurance premium Rs, 2,500 Misc. Expenses Rs. 500

» Gopi is entitled to get 6% commission on fotal sales and 2 % del credere commission on credit
- sales, 10 T.V. sets is destroyed in fransits insurance company accepted claim of Rs. 60,550.

> Gopi sold 50 TV sets at Rs, 12,060 each on cash. Sold 30 TVsets at Rs. 12,500 each on credit

and Sold § TVsets at invoice price on credif fo Jinal by recommendation of Grishma,
» Gopi paid following expenses : '
Octroi Rs. 1,800 Selling expenses Rs. 6,300
» Jinal has become insolvent and received oanly 75 paisa per rupee from her.

> From the above information preapare Consignment Acconut and Go

in the books of Grishma (Consignor).

Q.4 [A] Write difference between Consignment and Sales.

pi’s (Consignee) Account

the proportion of 2 : 1 respectively,

[7.5])
[B] Bhadi of Bhardran is prepared incorrect consignment A/c as under. Rectify it and [10]
prepare correct consignment Afc,
Particulars Amt. Rs. Particulars Amt. Rs
To Goods sent on 2,40,000 | By Bills receivable A/c 50,000
consignment (IP.) By Cash sales 1,90,000
To Cash A/c: By Commission 12,500
Wages 500 By Consignment A/c ; :
Insurance 460 Octroi 500
Freight 700 Selling Expenses 400 900
Octroi 400 2,000 | By Stock reserve Alc
To Consignee’s Afc (Difference) 4,920
(Credit Sales) 54000 | ByP& L A/c
To Goods sent to (Loss of goods) 9,200
Consigument 48,000 | By P & L A/c (Profit) 1,16,080
(Difference) '
To Insurance Co. Alc 15,000
(Acecpted claim) ‘
Closing Stock (LP.) 24,600
3,83,600 3,83,600
Q.5 Suntiy and Jugal entered into Joint Venture with a condition to share profit or losses in [17.5)

» A Joint Bank Account was opened by Sunny paying Rs. 1,50,000 and Jugal Rs. 75,000 It was

agreed between them that the Joint Bank Account is to be used for purchase and sale while joint
venture expenses should he paid by each partner out of his private fund.
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» Each partuer is to be receiving a commission at 5 % on sales affected by him. Their transactions
were as follows : -
1. Sunny purchased cashew worth Rs. 1,25,000, Jugal purchased Almond worth Rs. 62,500
2. Sunny paid following expenses :
Advertisement Rs. 5,000
Salesman’s salary - Rs. 7,500
Administration Exp. Rs. 2,500
3. Jugal paid following expenses :

Wages Rs. 1,500
Insurance Rs. 750
Rent ‘ Rs. 560
Qctroi charges Rs. 1,000

4. Sunnay sold 80% of cashew for Rs. 1,50,000 while Jugal sold 80% of Almond for Rs. 75,000
5, Goods costing Rs, 25,000 (cashew) and Rs. 12,500 (Almond) were taken over by Sunny and
Jugal respectively.

From the above information prepare :
[1] Joint Venture Account

2] Joint Bank Account and

[3] The personal Accounts of partners

Q.6 Write difference between : : [17.5]

[1] Joint Venture and Partnership
[2] Joint Venture and Consignment

Q.7 Shakuntala does not keep proper book of accounts. From the following information, prepare j17.5]
Trading Account and Profit & Loss Account for the year ended on 31* March 2021 and 2

Balance Sheet as on that date.

I.  Asseis and Liabilities :

Particalaxs 31-03-2020 (Rs.) 31-03-2024(Rs.)

Furniture 1,00,000 ?

Stock 66,000 , 65,000

Debtors 99,000 1,30,000

Creditors 30,000 35,000

Cash Balalnce 25,000 ?
I  Analysis of other trapsactions :

Particulays . Rs.

Cash sales 1,75,000

‘Cash purchases ‘ 2,00,000

Cash received from debtors  3,00,000

Cash paid to creditors 2,15,000

New capital introduced 1,00,000

Salaries 75,000

Rent 20,000

Office expenses 28,000

Drawings 56,000
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Q.8 [A] What is Single Entry

Discount allowed
Discount received
Retarn inward
Return outward
Bad debts

L Adjustment

5,000

7,500

6,000

2,500
4,000

Provide depreciation on furniture at 10% p.2,

Credit Sales,
Particulars 1-4-2020 | 31-3
Creditors 62,000
Debtors 96,000
Stock 1,74,600
Bills receivable 4,000
Bills payable 6,000

Transactions during the year 2020-2621:

Cash received from debtors
Cash received from bills receivable
Cash sales
Paid cash to creditors
Paid to bills payable
Goods refurn’

Discount received

Sales return

. | Discount aliowed

Bad debts

Goods purchase by cash

Systemt ? Explain characteristics of Single Entry System,
[B] From the following information of Mr. Dharmik Pate} finding out Credit Purchase and

1,04,000
1,50,600
1,10,000
10,000
8,000

Particulays Amount Rs,
. | TR RS

10,82,000
94,000
22,000

8,72,000
18,600
12,000

8,000
16,000
6,000
4,000
6,000
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