### SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY

# 33 Eta

### B.Com. SEMESTER - I EXAMINATION

SUBJECT / CODE : Advanced Accounting - I / UB01DCOM71

Date: 17/06/2022, Foiday

Time : 09:00 AM 11:00 AM

TOTAL MARKS: 70

Note: All questions carry equal marks

Write answers of any four questions out of eight

- Q.1 Shree Swayam purchased a Ciaz Motor Car from "Amar Motors Ltd." under the [17.5] higher purchase system on 01-01-2020. The conditions of higher purchase transactions are as under.
  - 1. Cash price of the Ciaz motor car was Rs. 20,00,000
  - 2. Rs. 4,00,000 paid on 01-01-2020 while signing the contract.
  - 3. Remaining amount was paid in four half yearly instalments as under.

On 30-06-2020 Rs. 4,96,000

On 31-12-2020 Rs. 4,72,000

On 30-06-2021 Rs. 4,48,000

On 31-12-2021 Rs. 4,24,000

- 4. Interest is to be calculated at 12% each year.
- 5. Depreciation is to be calculated at 10% p.a. under written down value method.
- 6. Accounting year of both the parties ends on 31st December every year.

From the above information prepare:

- a. In the books of Swayam
  - [1] Ciaz Motors Car Account
  - [2] Amar Motors Limited Account
- b. In the books of Amar Motor Limited
  - [1] Swayam's Account
- Q.2 [A] Explain the difference between Instalment System and Hire Purchase System

[7.5]

[B] Siddharth Purchased a motor car from Ashruti Motors under higher purchased system [10] on 01-04-2018. Cash price of the motor car was Rs. 11,00,000. Rs. 2,00,000 paid on 01-04-2018 while signing the contract.

On 31-03-2020 Second annual instalment Rs. 3,30,000

On 31-03-2021 Third annual instalment Rs. 3,15,000

Interest is to be calculated at 5% p.a. on opening balance of cash price each year.

Rate of depreciation under straight line method at 10% p.a.

(1)

(P.T.O)

#### Prepare:

- [a] In the books of Siddharth
  - [1] Motor Car Account
- [b] In the books of Ashruti Motors
  - [1] Siddharth's Account
- Q.3 Grishma sent 100 T.V. sets invoicing with cost price of Rs. 10,000 each adding 25% on Cost
  Price of Gopi on consignment. Grishma paid following expenses by sending goods.

Freight

Rs. 2,000

Wages

Rs. 500

Insurance premium Rs. 2,500

Misc. Expenses

Rs. 500

- > Gopi is entitled to get 6% commission on total sales and 2 % del credere commission on credit sales. 10 T.V. sets is destroyed in transits insurance company accepted claim of Rs. 60,550.
- Gopi sold 50 TV sets at Rs. 12,000 each on cash. Sold 30 TV sets at Rs. 12,500 each on credit and Sold 5 TV sets at invoice price on credit to Jinal by recommendation of Grishma.
- Gopi paid following expenses:

Octroi Rs. 1,800

Selling expenses Rs. 6,300

- > Jinal has become insolvent and received only 75 paisa per rupee from her.
- > From the above information preapare Consignment Account and Gopi's (Consignee) Account in the books of Grishma (Consignor).
- Q.4 [A] Write difference between Consignment and Sales.

[7.5]

[B] Bhadi of Bhardran is prepared incorrect consignment A/c as under. Rectify it and prepare correct consignment A/c.

[10]

Particulars Particulars	Amt. Rs.	Particulars	Amt. Rs
To Goods sent on	2,40,000	By Bills receivable A/c	50,000
consignment (I.P.)		By Cash sales	1,90,000
To Cash A/c:		By Commission	12,500
Wages 500		By Consignment A/c:	12,500
Insurance 400		Octroi 500	
Freight 700		Selling Expenses 400	000
Octroi 400	2,000	By Stock reserve A/c	900
To Consignee's A/c		(Difference)	4 000
(Credit Sales)	54,000	By P & L A/c	4,920
To Goods sent to	2 1,000	(Loss of goods)	0.000
Consignment	48,000	, ,	9,200
(Difference)	70,000	By P & L A/c (Profit)	1,16,080
To Insurance Co. A/c	15,000		
(Accepted claim)	13,000		
Closing Stock (I.P.)	24.500	•	
Crosing Diuck (I.I.)	24,600		
	3,83,600	· ·	3,83,600

- Q.5 Sunny and Jugal entered into Joint Venture with a condition to share profit or losses in the proportion of 2: 1 respectively. [17,5]
  - A Joint Bank Account was opened by Sunny paying Rs. 1,50,000 and Jugal Rs. 75,000. It was agreed between them that the Joint Bank Account is to be used for purchase and sale while joint venture expenses should be paid by each partner out of his private fund.

- Each partner is to be receiving a commission at 5 % on sales affected by him. Their transactions were as follows:
  - 1. Sunny purchased cashew worth Rs. 1,25,000, Jugal purchased Almond worth Rs. 62,500
  - 2. Sunny paid following expenses:

Advertisement

Rs. 5,000

Salesman's salary

Rs. 7,500

Administration Exp.

Rs. 2,500

3. Jugal paid following expenses:

Wages	Rs. 1,500	
Insurance	Rs. 750	
Rent	Rs. 500	
Octroi charges	Rs. 1,000	

- 4. Sunny sold 80% of cashew for Rs. 1,50,000 while Jugal sold 80% of Almond for Rs. 75,000
- 5. Goods costing Rs. 25,000 (cashew) and Rs. 12,500 (Almond) were taken over by Sunny and Jugal respectively.

From the above information prepare:

- [1] Joint Venture Account
- [2] Joint Bank Account and
- [3] The personal Accounts of partners

### Q.6 Write difference between:

[17.5]

CP.T.O.)

- [1] Joint Venture and Partnership
- [2] Joint Venture and Consignment
- Q.7 Shakuntala does not keep proper book of accounts. From the following information, prepare [17.5] Trading Account and Profit & Loss Account for the year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021 and a Balance Sheet as on that date.
  - I. Assets and Liabilities:

Particulars	31-03-2020 (Rs.)	<u>31-03-2021(Rs.)</u>
Furniture	1,00,000	?
Stock	60,000	65,000
Debtors	90,000	1,30,000
Creditors	30,000	35,000
Cash Balaince	25,000	?

II. Analysis of other transactions:

William of Other city property	•	
Particulars	<u>Rs.</u>	
Cash sales	1,75,000	
Cash purchases	2,00,000	
Cash received from debtors	3,00,000	
Cash paid to creditors	2,15,000	
New capital introduced	1,00,000	
Salaries	75,000	
Rent	20,000	
Office expenses	28,000	
Drawings	50,000	
	, ·	

**(3)** 

Discount allowed	5,000
Discount received	7,500
Return inward	6,000
Return outward	2,500
Bad debts	4,000

#### Adjustment: III.

Provide depreciation on furniture at 10% p.a.

# Q.8 [A] What is Single Entry System? Explain characteristics of Single Entry System.

[7.5]

[B] From the following information of Mr. Dharmik Patel finding out Credit Purchase and

[10]

<b>Particulars</b>	1-4-2020	31-3-2021
Creditors	<del></del>	
Debtors	62,000	1,04,000
_	96,000	1,50,000
Stock	1,74,000	1,10,000
Bills receivable	4,000	
Bills payable	1 1	10,000
1 10 1010	6,000	8,000

## Transactions during the year 2020-2021:

Particulars Particulars	Amount Rs.
Cash received from debtors	
Cash received from bills receivable	10,82,000
Cash sales	94,000
Paid cash to creditors	22,000
Paid to bills payable	8,72,000
Goods return	18,000
Discount received	12,000
Sales return	8,000
Discount allowed	10,000
Bad debts	6,000
Goods purchase by cash	4,000
T Third by Cash	6,000

م يُستم	7
33	١
ElG	J
_	



## SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY

Seat No.

B.COM. SEMESTER -01 - EXAMINITION-2021-22

Paper Code: UB01 DCOM 71

Dates 17/06/22 SUBJECT: ADVANCE ACCOUNTING-1

Time: 09.00 AM TO 11.00 AM

Total Marks: 70

નોંધ : પ્રત્યેક પ્રશ્નોના ગુણ સરખા છે.

નીચેનામાંથી <u>કોઇપણ ચારના</u> જવાબ આપો.

પ્રશ્ન-૧ શ્રી સ્વયમે તા.01-01-2020ના રોજ 'અમર મોટર્સ લિમિટેડ' પાસેથી ભાડા ખરીદ પદ્ધતિએ સિયાઝ મોટરકાર

ખરીદી – ભાડા ખરીદની શરતો નીચે મુજબ છે.

૧. મોટરકારની રોકડ કિંમત રૂ. 20,00,000

ર. તા.01-01-2020ના રોજ કરાર પર સહી કરતી વખતે ચૂકવ્યા રૂ. 400,000

3. બાકીની રકમ નીચે મુજબ સાર અર્ધવાર્ષિક હ્રપ્તાઓમાં ચૂકવવાની હતી.

તા. 31-12-2021 ના રોજ..........રૂ. 424000

૪. વ્યાજનો દર 12% છે.

૫. યંત્ર પર વાર્ષિક 10% લેખે ઘટતી જતી બાકીની પદ્ધતિએ ઘસારો ગણવાનો છે.

ક. બન્ને પક્ષકારોનું હિસાબી વર્ષ 31મી ડિસેમ્બરના રોજ પુરું થાય છે.

ઉપરની વિગતો પરથી તૈયાર કરો.

(અ) સ્વયમના ચોપડે :

૧. સિયાઝ મોટરકારનું ખાતું

ર. અમરમોટર્સ લિમિટેડનું ખાતું

(બ) અમરમોટર્સ લિમિટેડના ચોપડે : ૧. સ્વયમનું ખાતું

પ્રશ્ન-૨ (અ) હ્પ્તા ખરીદ પદ્ધતિ અને ભાડે ખરીદ પદ્ધતિ વચ્ચેનો તફાવત સમજાવો.

(બ) તા.01-04-2018ના રોજ સિદ્ધાર્થે આશ્રુતિ મોટર્સ પાસેથીએક નોટરકાર ભાડા ખરીદ પદ્ધતિથી ખરીદી, મોટરકારની રોકડ કિમત રૂ. 11,00,000 છે.

તા.01-04-2018ના રોજ કરાર વખતે

3. 200,000

તા.31-03-2019ના રોજ પ્રથમ વાર્ષિક હપ્તો

**3**, **3**45,000

તા.31-03-2020ના રોજ બીજો વાર્ષિક હપ્તો.

**3**30,000

તા.31-03-2021ના રોજ ત્રીજો વાર્ષિક હપ્તો

3, 315,000

ચૂકવવાની બાકી રહેતી રોકડ કિંમત પર વાર્ષિક 5% લેખે વ્યાજ વસુલ કરવામાં આવે છે. સીધી લીટીની પદ્ધતિએ વાર્ષિક 10% લેખે ઘસારી ગણવાનો છે.

તૈયાર કરો : (અ) સિદ્ધાર્થના ચોપડામાં મોટરકારનું ખાતું

(બ) આશ્રુતિ મોટર્સના ચોપડામાં સિદ્ધાર્થનું ખાતું

( የጥዕ)



પ્રશ્ન-૩ ગ્રિષ્માએ દરેક રૂ.10,000ની મૂળકિંમતવાળા 100 ટી.વી. સેટ મૂળકિંમત પર 25% નફો ચઢાવીને ભરતિયા કિંમતે ગોપીને આડતથી વેચવામોકલ્યા. ગ્રિષ્માએ માલ મોકલતી વખતે નીરો મુજબના ખર્ચા યૂકવ્યા. (17.5)

• નૂર રૂ. 2000, મજૂરી રૂ.500, વીમાપ્રિમિયમ રૂ. ૨૫૦૦, પરચૂરણ ખર્ચા રૂ. ૫૦૦

• ગોપીને કુલ વેચાણ પર 6% આડત અને ઉધારવેચાણ પર 2% ખાસામી આડત આપવામાં આવે છે.

• રસ્તામાં 10 ટી.વી. સેટને સંપૂર્ણ નુકસાન થયું. વીમા કંપનીએ રૂ.60550નો દાવો મંજૂર રાખ્યો.

ગોપીએ 50 ટી.વી સેટ દરેક રૂ. 12,000ના ભાવે રોકડેથી, 30 ટી.વી. સેટ દરેક રૂ.12,500 ના ભાવે ઉધાર અને ભાઉ જે 5 ટી.વી.સેંટ ગ્રિષ્માની ભલામણથી જીનલને ઉધાર વેચ્યા.

ગોપીએ નીચે મુજબના ખર્ચા ચૂકવ્યા.

**૪કાત રૂ.1800,** વેચાણ ખર્ચ રૂ.6300 જીનલ નાદાર જાઢેર થઈ, તેની પાસેથી રૂપિયે 75 પૈસા લેખે રકમ વસ્લ થઈ ઉપરની માહિતી પરથી માલધણી ગ્રિષ્માના યોપડે

૧. આડત માલનું ખાતું ૨. આડતિયા ગોપીનું ખાતું તૈયાર કરો.

પ્રશ્ન-૪. (અ) આડત માલ અને વેંચાણ વચ્ચે તફાવત લખો.

(બ) ભાદરણના ભદીએ નીચે મુજબ ભૂલોવાળું આડતમાલ ખાતું તૈયાર કર્યું છે તેને સુધારી સાચું આડતમાલ (10) ખાતુંતૈયાર કરો.

વિગત	3.	વિગત	<del></del>
આડત પર મોકલેલ માલ (લ.કિંમત)	240,000		₹.
રોકડ ખાતે (ખર્ચા)	240,000		50,000
	·	રોકડ વેચાણ	1,90,000
0.5		કમિશન	12,500
વીમો- 400		આડતિયા ખાતે	12,000
ન્ર- 700		<b>૪કાત</b> - 500	
<b>૪કાત-</b> 400	2,000	વેચાણ ખર્ય - 400	
આડતિયા ખાતે (ઉધાર વેચાણ)	<del></del>		900
આડત પર મોકલેલ માલ (તફાવત)	54,000	આખર સ્ટોક ઉપલક ખાતે (તફાવત)	4,920
	48,000	નફા-નુકસાન ખાતે (માલનું નુકસાન)	9,200
વીમાં કંપની ખાતે (દાવો મંજૂર)	15,000	નફા-નુકસાન ખાતે	
ખાખર સ્ટોક (ભ.કિંમત)	24,600		1,16080
	383,600		
K.			383,600

પ્રશ્ન-૫ શનિ અને જુગલ અનુક્રમે ૨:૧ ના પ્રમાણમાં નર્ો-નુકસાન વહેંચી લેવાની શરતે સંયુક્ત સાહસમાં જોડાયા શનિએ રૂ.1,50,000 અને જુગલે રૂ. 75,000 ભરીને એક સંયુક્ત બેંક ખાતું ખોલાવ્યું. તેમની વચ્ચે કરાર કરવામાં આવ્યો કે સંયુક્ત બેંક ખાતાનો ઉપયોગ ખરીદ અને વેચાણ માટે કરવો. જ્યારે સંયુક્ત સાહસને લગતો તેમનો ખર્ચ બન્નેએ વ્યક્તિગત રીતે તેમના અંગત નાણાં માંથી યૂકવવો. દરેક ભાગીદારે કરેલ વેચાણ પર 5% લેખે કમિશન મેળવવું તેમના વ્યવફારો નીચે મુજબ છે.

- ૧. શનિએ રૂ.125,000ના કાજુ ખરીદ્યા અને જુગલે રૂ.62,500 ની બદામ ખરીદી.
- ર. શનિએ નીચે મુજબના ખર્ચા યૂકવ્યા.

જાફેરાત
સિલ્સમેનનો પગાર રૂ. 7,500
વફીવટી ખર્ચા

3. જુગલે નીચે મુજબના ખર્ચા યૂકવ્યા.

મજૂરી......3. 1,500 

- ૪. શનિએ 80% ભાગના કાજુનું વેચાણ રૂ.150,000માં કર્યું. જ્યારે જુગલે 80% ભાગની બદામ
  - 🕦 રૂ. 75,000માં વેચી.
- ૫. શનિ રૂ.25,000ના કાજુ અને જુગલ રૂ.12,500ની બદામ પડતર કિંમતે લઈ ગયા. ઉપરની માહિતી પરથી
  - ૧. સંચુક્ત સાફસનું ખાતું
  - ૨. સંયુક્ત બેંક ખાતું
  - 3. ભાગીદારોનાં ખાતાં તૈયાર કરો.

(17.5)

## પ્રશ્ન-૬ (અ) તફાવૃત આપી

- ૧. સંયુક્ત સાહસ અને ભાગીદારી
- ર. સંચુક્ત સાહ્સ અને આડતમાલ

પ્રશ્ન-૭ શકુંતલા તેમના હિસાબી ચોપડા યોગ્ય રીતે રાખતા નથી નીચેની માહિતી પરથી તા.31મી માર્ચ 2021ના રોજ પૂરા થતા વર્ષનું વેપારખાતું અને નફા-નુકસાનખાતુંતૈયાર કરો અને તે જ દિવસનું પાકું સરવૈયું તૈયાર કરો.

૧. મિલકતી અને દેવાં

	31-03-2020	31-03-2021
વિગત	100,000	?
ફર્નિચર	60,000	65,000
સ્ટોક	90,000	130,000
દેવાદારો	30,000	35,000
લેણદારો		?
રોકડ સિલક	25,000	

## ર. અન્ય વ્યવहારોનું વર્ગીકરણ

_	
	175,000
્ર રાિકડ વેચાણ	200,000
રોકડખરીદી	300,000
દેવાદારો પાસેથી મળેલ રોકડ	215,000
લેણદારોને યુકવ્યા	100,000
વધારાની મૂડી લાવ્યા	

પગાર	77.000
ભાડું	75,000
આફિસના ખર્ચા	20,000
ઉપાડ	28,000
	50,000
દેવાદારોને આપેલ વટાવ	5,000
લેણદારો પાસેથી મળેલ વટાવ	
વેચાણ પરત	7,500
ખરીદ પરત	6,000
માંડી વાળેલ ઘાલખાધ	2,500
નાગાના બાલખાવ	4,000

3. હવાલા : ફર્નિયર પર વાર્ષિક 10% લેખે ઘસારો ગણવાનો છે.

# પ્રશ્ન-૮ (અ) એકનોંધી નામાપદ્ધતિ એટલે શું ? તેના લક્ષણો જણાવો.

(બ) શ્રી ધાર્મિક પટેલની માહિતી પરથી ઉધારખરીદી અને ઉધાર વેચાણ શોધો.

વિગત	થારખરાદા અને ઉધાર વેચાણ શે	
લેણદારો	01-04-2020	31-03-2021
	62,000	104,000
દેવાદારો	96,000	······································
સ્ટોક		150,000
ನ್ನು ಕನ	174,000	110,000
લેણી ફુંડી	4,000	10,000
દેવી કુંડી	6.000	
	6,000	8,000

(7.5)

(10)

વર્ષ 2020-21 દરમિયાન થયેલ વ્યવહારો

દેવાદારો પાસેથી રોકડા મળ્યા	1,082,000
લેણીકુંડીના રોકડા મળ્યા	
રોકડ વેચાણ	94,000
લેણદારોને રોકડા ચૂકવ્યા	22,000
દેવીઠુંડીના યૂકવ્યા	872,000
માલ પરત કર્યો	18,000
વટાવ મળ્યો	12,000
વેચાણ માલ પરત	8,000
વટાવ આપ્યો	10,000
ધાલખાધ	6,000
	4,000
માલ રોકડેથી ખરીદ્યો	6,000